	Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05)
	OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)
3	REC
17	
~	To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Tr
· P	

07-27-2006

RE(

Ú	S. DEF	ART	MENT	Ġϝ	ĊΘN	ME	ê€CI
Jnited	States	Pater	nt and	Trac	dema	rk O	ffic
	7"	T .:	7.3	2777	7	79	

F	11.	â,	1	C		SE	C	TI	0	V
---	-----	----	---	---	--	----	---	----	---	---

103281942

1. Name of conveying party(ies):	
	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Gas Technology Products LLC	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation- State: ☐ Other _limited liability company Citizenship (see guidelines) Delaware USA Additional names of conveying parties attached? ☐ Yes ☐ Note ☐ Not	Name: Merichem Company Internal Address: Street Address: 5455 Old Spanish Trail City: Houston State: Texas Country: USA Zip: 77023
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s) :	General Partnership Citizenship
Execution Date(s) 30-Jun-2006	Limited Partnership Citizenship
✓ Assignment	Corporation Citizenship Delaware USA
Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 78/443665	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1262748, 1286668, 1289967, 1749681, 1823343, 2496690
	Additional sheet(s) attached?
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):
E. Namo & address of party to whom correspondence	1
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Merichem Company	registrations involved: 7
Concerning document should be mailed: Name: Merichem Company Internal Address: Jane Rubio, Vice President &	registrations involved: 7 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 190.00
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Merichem Company	registrations involved: 7 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 190.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account?
Concerning document should be mailed: Name: Merichem Company Internal Address: Jane Rubio, Vice President & General Counsel	registrations involved: 7 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 190.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account? Enclosed
Concerning document should be mailed: Name: Merichem Company Internal Address: Jane Rubio, Vice President & General Counsel Street Address: 5455 Old Spanish Trail	registrations involved: 7 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 190.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed 8. Payment Information:
Concerning document should be mailed: Name: Merichem Company Internal Address: Jane Rubio, Vice President & General Counsel Street Address: 5455 Old Spanish Trail City: Houston	registrations involved: 7 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 190.00 ☐ Authorized to be charged by credit card ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ☐ Enclosed 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Concerning document should be mailed: Name: Merichem Company Internal Address: Jane Rubio, Vice President & General Counsel Street Address: 5455 Old Spanish Trail City: Houston State: Texas Zip: 77023	registrations involved: 7 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 190.00 ☐ Authorized to be charged by credit card ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ☐ Enclosed 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers ☐ Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number
Concerning document should be mailed: Name: Merichem Company Internal Address: Jane Rubio, Vice President & General Counsel Street Address: 5455 Old Spanish Trail City: Houston State: Texas Zip: 77023 Phone Number: 713 428 5034	registrations involved: 7 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 190.00 ☐ Authorized to be charged by credit card ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ☐ Enclosed 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers ☐ Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Merichem Company Internal Address: Jane Rubio, Vice President & General Counsel Street Address: 5455 Old Spanish Trail City: Houston State: Texas Zip: 77023 Phone Number: 713 428 5034 Fax Number: 713 428 5040	registrations involved: 7 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 190.00 ☐ Authorized to be charged by credit card ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account? ☑ Enclosed 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number
Concerning document should be mailed: Name: Merichem Company Internal Address: Jane Rubio, Vice President & General Counsel Street Address: 5455 Old Spanish Trail City: Houston State: Texas Zip: 77023 Phone Number: 713 428 5034 Fax Number: 713 428 5040 Email Address: jrubio@merichem.com 9. Signature: Signature	registrations involved: 7 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 190.00 ☐ Authorized to be charged by credit card ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account? ☑ Enclosed 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name
Concerning document should be mailed: Name: Merichem Company Internal Address: Jane Rubio, Vice President & General Counsel Street Address: 5455 Old Spanish Trail City: Houston State: Texas Zip: 77023 Phone Number: 713 428 5034 Fax Number: 713 428 5040 Email Address: jrubio@merichem.com 9. Signature: Adm. Adm.	registrations involved: 7 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 190.00 ☐ Authorized to be charged by credit card ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account? ☐ Enclosed 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT (Marks and Tradenames)

THIS ASSIGNMENT, effective as of June 30, 2006, is between Gas Technology Products LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having its principal office at 5455 Old Spanish Trail, Houston, Texas 77023 (hereinafter referred to as "GTP"), and Merichem Company, a Delaware corporation, having its principal office at 5455 Old Spanish Trail, Houston, Texas 77023 (hereinafter referred to as "MERICHEM").

WHEREAS, GTP has adopted and is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in certain trademarks and tradenames, including, without limitation, those set forth in SCHEDULE A attached hereto, which include without limitation any and all registered trademarks, including any applications therefor, and extensions thereof; and any and all unregistered or common law trademarks, and tradenames, (hereinafter "Marks"), which may have been used in various countries throughout the world, including the United States; and,

WHEREAS, the parties intend that all Marks shall be assigned to Merichem, and therewith Merichem shall acquire the entire right, title and interest in the Marks and the goodwill of the business associated with the Marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, GTP has sold, assigned and transferred, to MERICHEM, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks and any registrations thereof, and all other rights which GTP has enjoyed thereunder both in the United States and throughout all other countries of the world, including any and all rights of recovery based on past infringement of said Marks and/or registrations, the same to be held and enjoyed by MERICHEM, for its own use and the use of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns forever and to the full end of the term or terms for which the registrations of the Marks are or may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by GTP, had this Assignment not been made;

AND FOR THE SAME CONSIDERATION, GTP hereby represents and warrants to MERICHEM, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, except for any rights, titles and/or interests that have arisen to MERICHEM under law or that have already been transferred to MERICEHM, GTP is the sole and lawful owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to the said registrations, applications, Marks and goodwill associated therewith, and that the same are unencumbered and that GTP has good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth:

AND FOR THE SAME CONSIDERATION, GTP will, upon request of MERICHEM, execute and deliver all papers and do such other legal acts as may be necessary to obtain, maintain and enforce any proprietary rights in any and all countries and to vest title thereto in MERICHEM.

GAS TECHNOLOGY PRODUCTS LLC

By: Rubio, Vice President & General Counsel

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003371 FRAME: 0021

SCHEDULE A

Registered and Unregistered Trademarks, Servicemarks, and Tradenames **Marks Assignment**

Ref No	Mark	Country	ntry Appl. No.	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Renewal Date	Class
G01-00001	SULFUR-RITE	Sn	75/603699	12/11/98	069	10/09/01	10/09/11	10/09/11 TM: Class 11
G01-00002	BIOCARB	Sn	75/054406	02/01/96	2246906	03/02/99	02/52/08	05/25/09 Trademark
G01-00003	MINI-CAT	NS	78/443665	6/30/2004				TM: Class 11
N/A	CROWN & DROP DESIGN	Sn			49,586			
N/A	THE SCAVENGER	Sn						
W06-00001	LO-CAT II	SN	74/287177	07/23/92	1823343	02/22/94		02/22/14 SM: Class 42
W06-00002	LO-CAT II	SN	74/214764	01/10/92	1749681	02/02/93		02/02/13 TM Class 1 & 11
W06-00003	LO-CAT	Sn	73/419131	03/28/83	1289967	08/14/84		08/14/14 TM Class 11
W06-00004	LO-CAT	Sn	419115	03/28/83	1286668	07/24/84		07/24/14 TM Class 1
W06-00005	AQUA-CAT	Sn			1732294			
W06-00006	TRI-X	Sn			1669046			
W06-00007	ВІОСНЕМ	Sn	299996	03/05/81	1262748	01/03/84	01/03/14	01/03/14 TM Class 1
N/A	Air Resources							
N/A	ARI Technologies							A CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY O
N/A	Clean Air Systems							
N/A	Wastewater Group							
A/N	Gas Technology Products							

RECORDED: 07/25/2006

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003371 FRAME: 0022